4395 Sandalwood Court REGISTERED MAIL -
Winston-Salem, N C 27106 RETURN RECEIPT
May 1, 2014

GRNC-PVF
P O Box 10665
Raleigh, N C 27605-0665

Re: Dave Griffith Endorsement
Gentlemen:

By virtue of your blast email sent on April 29, 2014, you have confirmed that you received my
letter dated April 26, 2014.

My letter stated that I have worked in the Pistol Permit section for three years. Your “proof”
concerning the request for employment information went back three years. My statement is true.
How far back do you want to go in your hatchet job?

I am a licensed Concealed Carry Permit holder. My license was issued in February of 2010,
which meant that I applied in the winter of 2009. This means that my application was entered
during the “required” employment data days to which you have so vigorously offered your
objections. When I applied, I had not applied to nor had any contact with the Sheriff’s Office or
any personnel in that office. Therefore, please explain to me why I did not have to complete an
employment disclosure form, and why there is no employment disclosure form in my permanent
file. Your bucket does not hold water on this issue.

You further stated that I “admitted” the restricted hours for accepting applications. Is this like
“admitting” guilt? Again, you have misstated to serve your purposes. Your new email said that
applications are processed between 8:30 AM and 11:30 AM. My letter said “The office adopted
a procedure whereby applications are taken from 8:30AM to 11:30 AM each day of the week.”
My letter went on to explain that the balance of the day is spent in conducting the required steps
to process an application. Your statement that processing occurs for only 3 hours per day is
another one of your falsehoods, and is intentionally misleading to the public.

I concluded my original letter by stating my interest “...in the fairness of the Political
process,...” It is obvious that you are more intent on your partisan position, and in attempting to
tout your organization “As the most effective gun rights organization in the state...” Your self
aggrandizement does not sit well with reasonable people.

Since you persist in proliferating false and misleading statements, I am including distribution of
this letter to the State Board of Elections, along with proper attachments to bring them up to date
for their review. I ask the State Board of Elections to review this situation and provide their
advice on whether independent groups such as yours can perpetuate improper information in
order to affect the outcome of an election.
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Sincerely yours,
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Brian C. Miller

cc: Sheriff William T. Schatzman
Sgt. S. Shepherd, Records and Permits
Cpl. A. Gaylor, Pistol Permits
Dave Griffith, Candidate for Sheriff
Scott Cumbie, Chairman, Forsyth County Republican Party
Dave Regnery, GRNC
Kim Strach, State Board of Elections
Paul Foley, Member, State Board of Elections



